Environment and Natural Resources Trust Fund (TF) Land Acquisition Reporting Form

As required by M.S. 116P.16 for interest in land acquired with Environment and Natural Resource Trust Fund proceeds after June 30, 2005.

Date of Report: 21:54 08/16/2024 **ID Number**: **24-049-001**

		Contact In	formation	
Original Purch	naser (Entity/Organization	Agency): MN DI	NR-Division of Ecolo	gical and Water Resources
Name of perso	on submitting report: Bill	Bleckwenn		
Address: 500 Lafayette Rd			Phone: (612)	268-9089
St. F	Paul	MN 55155	Email: bill.ble	ckwenn@state.mn.us
		Legal C	itation	
Legal Citation	of TF Appropriation: M.	L. 2021, First Spec	sial Session, Chp. 6,	Art. 6, Sec. 2, Subd. 09j
		Acquisitio	n Details	
Original purch	nase date: 09/13/2023			
Working title(s	s) of acquisition: Cannon R	tiver Turtle SNA		
Type of Acqui	sition (Fee / Conservation	n Easement / Othe	r): Fee	
Location:	County:	Range:	1/4 Sectio	n:
	Goodhue	16	NW	
	City:	Section: 36	1/4 1/4 Sect NW SW	
_	Township: 113			
Size in acres?	P (Provide total acres to the	ne nearest one-te	nth acre): 11.0	
Natural Resou Forest=11.0	urces conservation values	in acres (e.g. we	tland/upland, prairi	e/grassland, forested, other):
_	cency to Public/Private C sting Cannon River Turtle S		s:	
Name of Adjacent Body of Water (if applicable): Cannon River				
		Fund	ling	
Purchase Pric	ee: \$ 49,500	Aı	opraised Value: \$	49,500
	e Price: \$ 49,500 Appraised Value: \$ 49,500 Professional Service Costs: \$ 16,268.85 Total Project Costs: \$ 65,768.85			

Environment and Natural Resources Trust Fund (TF) Land Acquisition Reporting Form

As required by M.S. 116P.16 for interest in land acquired with Environment and Natural Resource Trust Fund proceeds after June 30, 2005.

Source of money	Amount of funds	% of total project costs	Proportional Size (acres)
Environment Natural Resources Trust Fund	65,768.85	100	11.0
Other State Money	0	0	0
Federal Money	0	0	0
Regional/Local Government money	0	0	0
Non-profit Money	0	0	0
Bargain Sale/Donation Value	0	0	0
Other Money	0	0	0
Total Funds	65,768.85	100	11.0

	Total Fu	Total Funds 65,		768.85 100		1.0	
			Funding				
Yes A. Inte	rest is retained by origin	nal purcha	ser				
puro	erest in the property was chase arrangements erest in the property was		•	-	as part of the orig	inal	
	opriate options(s) for who	o owns an	d manages the pro	perty as of the d	ate of this report.		
DNR,	, Wildlife Management A	rea - Nam	e of WMA:				
Yes DNR ,	, Scientific and Natural A	rea - Nam	e of SNA: Canno	Cannon River Turtle			
DNR,	, Aquatic Management A	rea - Nam	e of AMA:				
DNR,	, State Park - Name of St	ate Park:					
DNR,	, Forestry - Name of Fore	estry Unit:					
DNR,	, Trails - Name of Trail:						
U.S.	Fish and Wildlife Service	ə:					
Loca	l Unit of Government, Sp	pecify Wha	at County or City:				
	r, Specify Organization:	,	, ,				
	r, Specify Organization:						
	Primary Contact:			Altor	nate Contact:		
	Judy Elbert			Bill Bleckw			
Address	500 Lafayette Road		Ad	dress 500 Lafaye			
	-	MN 5515		St. Paul		55155	
Phone:	(651) 391-3968		Ph	one: (612) 391-	3168		
Email:	judy.elbert@state.mn.us		Em	ail: bill.bleckw	enn@state.mn.us		

Addition to existing SNA